

(Approved by INC & Tamilnadu Nurses & Midwives Council) (Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University)

## LIST OF TEACHERS PARTICIPATING IN BOS/ACADEMIC COUNCIL OF UNIVERSITIES/OTHERS

| 1 | 2020-2023 |   |   |
|---|-----------|---|---|
|   |           | PROF.MRS.M. VATCHALA DEVI,<br>PRINCIPAL       | COUNCIL/OTHERS   THE TAMILNADU DR. MGR MEDICAL   UNIVERSITY |
|   |           |   | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
|   |           | MRS. KLAVATHI.P.MSC(N),MBA,MSC (PSY)          | SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF NURSING                                 |
| 2 | 2021-2022 | PROF. MRS.M. VATCHALA DEVI,<br>PRINCIPAL      | THE TAMILNADU DR. MGR MEDICAL<br>UNIVERSITY                 |
|   |           |   | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
|   |           |   | SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF NURSING                                 |
|   |           | PROF MRS.NARMATHA.S<br>VICE PRINCIPAL         | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
| 3 | 2020-2021 | PROF DR.D.SUDHAKAR,PRINCIPAL                  | THE TAMILNADU DR. MGR MEDICAL<br>UNIVERSITY                 |
|   |           |   | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
|   |           |   | SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF NURSING                                 |
| 4 | 2019-2020 | PROF DR.D.SUDHAKAR,PRINCIPAL                  | THE TAMILNADU DR. MGR MEDICAL<br>UNIVERSITY                 |
|   |           |   | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
|   |           |   | SAVEETHA COLLEGE OF NURSING                                 |
|   |           | PROF. MRS.M. VATCHALA DEVI,<br>VICE PRINCIPAL | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
| 5 | 2018-2019 | PROF DR.D.SUDHAKAR,PRINCIPAL                  | THE TAMILNADU DR. MGR MEDICAL<br>UNIVERSITY                 |
|   |           |   | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |
|   |           | PROF.MRS.M. VATCHALA DEVI,<br>VICE PRINCIPAL  | MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER<br>EDUCATION AND RESEARCH       |

PRINCIPAL NDIRA COLLEGE OF NURSING PANDUR - 631 203.

Managed by Indira Educational and Charitable Trust<sup>THIRUVALLUR</sup>